However, if this project were to be found, for any unforeseen reasons, subject to the request of a 
possible extension, the end date will be susceptible to being extended, at most to the one that is 
finally authorized. 

The total maximum budget is "ONE HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND EUROS" (150.000,00 €), 
VAT exempted, which is financed by the Project PI23/00161 entitled “Identificación y 
caracterización funcional de variantes genéticas estructurales en pacientes con errores congénitos 
de la inmunidad”, funded by Instituto de Salud Carlos III (ISCIII) and co-funded by European Union.